The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator’s Progress Report
Pursuant to section 192 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 68

For official use

Company Number

724536

Gore Investments Limited

INWe

Lane Bednash

3" Floor
Shakespeare House
7 Shakespeare Road
London

N3 1XE

the hguidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report under

section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the perniod from 11 July 2012 to 10 July 2013

Signed _L—WA—o—

Date

1O - -2043% .

Valentine & Co

3" Floor
Shakespeare House
7 Shakespeare Road
London

N3 1XE

Ref LB/MCC/G298/6

For Official Use

Insolvency Sect Post Room

SATURDAY

AL

14/09/2013 #
COMPANIES HOUSE




Valentinejililill..
& ColEE:

Liquidator’'s Annual Progress
Report to Members

Gore Investments Limited -
In Liquidation

10 July 2013

Liquidator's Annual Report to Members




CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Progress of the Liquidation

3 Creditors’ Claims

4 Distributions to Members

5 Liguwdator's Remuneration

6 Liquidator's Expenses

7 Members’ Rights

8 Next Report

APPENDICES

Receipts and Payments Account for the Pernod from 11 July 2012 to 10 Juiy 2013 Appendix A
Time Analysis for the Peniod from 11 July 2012 to 10 July 2013 Appendix B

Additional information in Relation to Liquidator's Fees Pursuant to
Statement of insolvency Practice 9 Appendix C

Liquidator's Annual Report to Members




11

12

13

21

31

32

33

34

Introduction

I, Lane Bednash of Valentine & Co, 3" Floor Shakespeare House, 7 Shakespeare Road,
London N3 1XE, was appointed as Liquidator of Gore Investments Limited (“the Company”)
on 11 July 2012 This report provides an update on the progress in the quidation for year
ended 10 July 2013

The trading address of the Company was 26 Well House Avenue, Leeds LS8 4BY

The registered office of the Company was changed to ¢/o Valentine & Co, 3 Floor
Shakespeare House, 7 Shakespeare Road, London N3 1XE and its registered number 1s
724536

Receipts & Payments

At Appendix A, | have provided an account of my Receipts and Payments for the year ended
10 July 2013 Further information relating to distnbutions to members and office holders
fees are detared below in sections 4 and 5 respectively

Creditors' Claims
Secured Creditors

There were no secured creditors

Prefoerential Creditors

There were no preferentizl creditors

Unsecured Creditors

An advertisement was placed in the London Gazette on 20 July 2012 inviting creditors to
submit their claims

| have received no creditor claims

Liqudator's Annual Report to Members




Distributions to Members

The following cash distnbutions were made to members dunng the year 11 July 2012 to 10
July 2013

First
Name of Shareholder Shares held Cash Distribution Per(i-‘él)\are
14/08/2012 (£)
Ann Gore 45 1,500,000 00 33,333 33
l.eon Gore 45 810,000 00 18,000 00
Total 2,310,000.00
Name of Shareholder Transfer of Property Per Share
Shares held 06/11/2012 (£) (£)
Lecn Gore 45 Property Value 15,333 33
690,000 00

The Company's freehold property at 243 East End Road, East Finchley, London N2 8AY was
transferred/distributed in specie to Leon Gore on 6 November 2012 The property had been
valued at £620,000 00 and the distrnibutions

Liquidator's Remuneration

The Members approved that the basts of the Liquidator's remuneration be fixed by reference
to the time properly spent by him and his staff in managing the Liquidation, capped at
£5,000 00 plus VAT and disbursements

My time costs for the period from 11 July 2012 to 10 July 2013 are £5,38050 This
represents 17 00 hours at an average rate of £316 50 per hour Attached as Appendix C 15 a
Time Analysis which provides details of the activity costs incurred by staff grade dunng this
penod in respect of the costs, capped at 5,000 00 plus disbursements

I would confirm that £5,000 00 has been drawn and that no further fees in respect of time
costs will be drawn

The time spent on this case relates to the following matters

Attending to correspondence and telephone calls with members and creditors

* Recording and acknowledging creditors claims

Obtatning bonding and completing bond reviews, enabling the Liquidator to act

* Cashtering and updating insolvency computer system

Liquidator's Annual Report to Members




* Quarterly review and statutory compliance, including submissions to Companies House
» Liasing with professional advisors
= Making distributions to members

54 Attached as Appendix C is additional information in relation to this firm's policy on staffing,
the use of subcontractors, disbursements and details of our current charge-out rates by staff

grade
55 Since 11 July 2012, no Category 2 disbursements have been reimbursed
6 Liquidator’'s Expenses
61 The following expenses have been incurred

Courts Advertising Statutory Advertising 254 00 254 00 000
AUA tnsolvency Risk Statutory Bonding
Servicas 600 00 600 00 000

7 Members’ Rights

71 Within 21 days of the receipt of this report, members with either at least 5% of the total

voting nghts of all the members having the nght to vote at general meetings of the Company
or with the permession of the court, may request in writing that the Liquidator provide further
information about his remuneration or expenses which have been itemised in this progress
report

72 Any members with at least 10% of the total voting nghts of all the members having the right
to vote at general meetings of the Company may within 8 weeks of receipt of this progress
report, make an application to court on the grounds that, in all the circumstances, the basis
fixed for the Liquidator's remuneration 1s inappropnate and/or the remuneration charged or
the expenses incurred by the Liquidator, as set out in this progress report, are excessive

Ligquidator's Annual Report to Members




81

Next Report

| am required to provide a further report on the progress of the liquidation within two months
of the end of the second anniversary of the liquidation, unless | have concluded matters prior
to this, in which case | will write to all members with my final progress report and convene

the final meeting of members

L owa

Lane Bednash
Liquidator

Liquidator's Annual Report to Members




Gore Investments Limited
(in Liguidation)

Income and Expenditure Account
11 July 2012 to 10 July 2013

INCOME Total (E)
Funds Held by Reporting Accountant 2,529,645 34
2,529,645 34
EXPENDITURE
Specific Bond 600 00
Office Holders Fees 5,000 00
Accountancy Fees 20,800 00
Legal Fees (1) 700 00
Carporation Tax 1,407 80
Irrecoverable VAT 5,470 80
Statutory Advertising 254 00
Ordinary Shareholders 2,310,000 00
2,344,232.60
Balance 185,412.74
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Fixed Current A/c Held by Eliotts Shah 185412 74
185,412.74

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 505

10 September 2013 10 10




81 0l £102 J9quwaidag o} 00 | voIsIap | jo | abed
ooo powie)n SIUAMUSSINGSI] [B10L
00 000'S pow|epy) S004 0]
0s 91¢ 05088 § 00l 080 000 [\ oEg ®inoH 1oL
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Bupej
000 00 0G0 00 0G0 060 [¢.4]] §1685Y JO UonESIReY
000 o000 000 000 000 000 000 suoijedisasu)
00982 oS 96T 060 00 o 060 o000 SIOUpBITy
0go 00o ] 000 000 oo 000 sienEW dIads ase)
9z gie 00+21's gLat 260 00 068 ot g Buiuugid g UONEASIUIWLPY
{3 mey Heg poddng ${RUO[SSaJ01d
Apno)y obesoay {3} 1807 owlyy SINCH €301 | SJUBISISSY J0jUSS Y0 sabeury 1aupey BOUNG WOM JO UCREDY 12

£10Z/L0/01 ©L 210Z/L0/1 1 wold
1S0d 2poJ 1afoid
PaliLT SIUBURSAAU] 310D - BEZTO

Atewwng 309 '@ awi] 6dIS - Anug awil




Additional Information in Relation to Liquidators' Fees Pursuant to
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 Appendix C

11

12

Policy

Detalled below 1s Valentine & Co's policy In relation to

. Staff allocation and the use of subcontractors
. Professional advisors
. Disbursements

Staff allocation and the use of subcontractors

Qur general approach to resourcing our assignments s to allocate staff with the skills and
experience to meet the specific requirements of the case

The constitution of the case team will usually consist of a Pariner, a Manager and an
Administrator or Assistant The exact constitution of the case team will depend on the
anticipated size and complexity of the assignment and the experence requirements of the
assignment The charge out rate schedule below provides detals of all grades of staff and

their experience level
We have not utilised the services of any subcontractors in this case
Professional advisors

On this assignment we have used the professional advisors listed below We have also
indicated alongside, the basis of our fee arrangement with them, which s subject to review

on a regular basis

o

Ellotts Shah (Accountants) Fee agreed with shareholders

Qur chaice was based on our perception of their experience and ability to perform this type
of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee arrangement
with them




13

Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by members The type of disbursements
that may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement to a case generally comprise of external
supphes of incidental services spectfically identfiable to the case, such as postage, case
advertising, invoiced travel and external printing, room hire and document storage  Also
chargeable will be any properly reimbursed expenses incurred by personnel in connection
with the case

Category 2 disbursements do require approval by members  These disbursements can
include costs incurred by Valentine & Co for the provision of services which include an

element of recharged overhead, for example, room hwe or document storage

On this case, no Category 2 disbursements have been reimbursed

Charge-out rates

T i %, AR ¥ T T g
5 swgz;’.‘; sl T ey e st .r'"‘ uf‘*“ 4

T (R ¢ e TR w0 (Perhoun
Detaurs ofsthe“f rm'f c}:;:eré ;E,I:arggqu ggt?s are af ftz!lows (eff ¢ Ctive “’from 18 Apnf2011y . - £
Managing Director 425
Gther Director / Consultants 325-375
Manager 285
Senior Administrator 200
Administrator 100-150
Junior/Support 50-100




